
Attachment A 

FISCAL YEAR 2018 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE 
FY2018 FY2018 

Fee# Description Adopted Fee Revised Fee 

536 For Eligible Projects Outside of the Downtown and Old Pasadena Areas and the Northwest Boundary 20% of the 1% of the 20% of the 1% of the 

Area. Building Valuation, Building Valuation, 

or $1,200, whichever or $1,200, 

is higher whichever is higher 

537 For Eligible Projects Within the Downtown and Old Pasadena Areas and the Northwest Boundary Area. 25% of the 1% ofthe 25% of the 1% of the 

Building Valuation Building Valuation 

538 Construction Notice Sign Fee $13.85 $13.85 
539 Public Hearing Notice Sign $11.50 $11.50 
540 Short Term Rental Permit $100.00 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Bicycle Licenses (P.M.C. Sec. 10.60.040] 

541 Registration (good for four years) $4.00 $4.00 
542 Transfer $2.00 $2.00 

543 Replacement $2.00 $2.00 
544 Renewal $2.00 $2.00 

Police False Alarm Response 

545 False Alarm Response (second & subsequent false alarm during any 12 month period) $139.00 $139.00 

546 Operation of Alarm System Without Permit $126.00 $126.00 
Clearance Letters 

547 Clearance letters - Per letter(Travel Visa Only) No History $25.00 $25.00 
548 Clearance l etters - Per letter (Travel Visa Only) With History $50.00 $50.00 

Fingerprinting 

549 Fingerprinting - per card $10.00 $10.00 
550 Fingerprinting- live scan $25.00 $25.00 

Helicopter Landin_g Permit and Fees 
551 Annual Permit Agreement $208.00 $208.00 
552 Application Review and Processing $349.00 $349.00 
553 Annual Permit Renewal $208.00 $208.00 
554 Heliport Usage, Per landing $95.00 $95.00 

Inmate Housing 
555 Trustee/Fee-Paying Sentenced Prisoner - Amount At Night $149.00 $149.00 
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847 No Auto WashimuServicing/Repairing $39.64 $39.64 
848 Fail to lurn Wheels To/Against Curb $39.64 $39.64 
849 Taxicab Parked in Non-Designated Taxicab Space $36.49 $36.49 

Delinquent Parking Violation & DMV Registration Hold Fee 
850 Delinquent Penalty $29.44 $29.44 
851 DMV Registration Hold Fee (DMV Charge) $3.00 $4.00 
852 Parking Citation Hearing No Charge No Charge 

Parking Enforcement 
853 Impound Fees for Parking Related Signs Posted in Public Right-of-Way $54.05 $54.05 
854 Boot Fee $162.24 $162.24 

Limited Time Parking Signage & Curb Marking Requests 
855 limited Time Parking Signage Request $508.05 $508.05 
856 Posting of Temporary No Parking Signs $20.49 for up to 5 $20.49 for up to 5 

temp no parking temp no parking 

signs/$2 for ea signs/$2 for ea 
additional sign additional sign 

Special Curb Marking ' 

857 Green/Yellow/White $430.70 $430.70 
858 Green/Yellow/White/Other Special Curb Marking-Renewal $106.60 $106.60 
859 Curb Markings (per request) $217.30 $217.30 

Parking Garage/Surface Lots (City-owned Facilities) 
Del Mar Station Parking Structure 

860 Del Mar Station Parking Structure - Monthly Parking $65.00 $65.00 
861 Del Mar Station Parking Structure Transient per hour charge (First 90 mins free, $2hr, $6/daily max) $2.00 $2.00 

862 Del Mar Station Parking Structure - $5 flat rate if entering between 10:00pm and 5:00am. $5.00 $5.00 
863 Del Mar Station Parking Structure Daily Fee for Metro Riders with proof of ridership. $3.00 $3.00 

Holly Street ParkingStructure 
864 Holly Street Parking Structure Monthly - General Public $85.00 $85.00 
865 Holly Street Parking Structure Monthly - Residents of Brookmore and Centennial Square Apts. $50.00 $50.00 
866 Holly Street Parking Structure Transient Parking - Per hour Charge (Max is $6) $2.00 $2.00 
867 Holly Street Parking Structure Transient Parking - Flat Hourly Rate - Monday thru Thursday 4:00pm thru $5.00 $5.00 

6:00am and Friday 4:00 pm thru Monday 6:00am 
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